

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9392/2019

RAHUL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK TANDON

Respondent(s)

IA No. 43837/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 43830/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications as also on
the contempt petition.

Until further orders, personal presence of
the alleged contemnor is dispensed with.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER