

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9392/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 25529/2013 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAHUL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK TANDON

Respondent(s)

(PERSONAL APPEARANCE DISPENSED WITH
IA No. 43837/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 43830/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 17-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, petitioner to examine the
offer made by the respondent regarding payment in
lieu of possession of developed plot, as is
permitted in other cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

