

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. _____ OF 2020
(DIARY NO(S). 9392 OF 2019)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO(S).43837 OF 2019
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO(S).43830 OF 2019
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 25529 OF 2013

RAHUL YADAV

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ALOK TANDON

RESPONDENT(S)/
CONTEMNOR(S)

O R D E R

1. Delay in filing contempt petition is condoned.
2. Application for substitution is allowed subject to all just exceptions after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement.
3. Counsel for the respondent-contemnor had made an offer to the petitioner, which is acceptable to the petitioner(s).
4. In reference to the offer made, counsel for the respondent-contemnor has handed over a cheque drawn in the name of Mr. Rahul Yadav of ICICI Bank bearing No.003086 amounting to Rs.1,54,59,878/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Four

Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Eight) to the counsel for the petitioner in Court. The same is accepted by the counsel for the petitioner without any objection.

5. In view of aforesaid development, nothing survives for consideration in this petition. The same is disposed of along with pending application(s), if any.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 06, 2020

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. _____ OF 2020
(DIARY NO(S). 9392 OF 2019)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO(S).43837 OF 2019

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO(S).43830 OF 2019

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 25529 OF 2013

RAHUL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK TANDON

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing contempt petition is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed subject to
all just exceptions after condoning the delay and
setting aside abatement.

Counsel for the respondent-contemnor had made an
offer to the petitioner, which is acceptable to the
petitioner(s).

In reference to the offer made, counsel for the
respondent-contemnor has handed over a cheque drawn in
the name of Mr. Rahul Yadav of ICICI Bank bearing

No.003086 amounting to Rs.1,54,59,878/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Eight) to the counsel for the petitioner in Court. The same is accepted by the counsel for the petitioner without any objection.

In view of aforesaid development, nothing survives for consideration in this petition. The same is disposed of along with pending application(s), if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)